
Mars Hill (0-3) -vs- Flagler (3-1)
2/6/2026 at St. Augustine, Fla. (Drysdale Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: CJ Hanson (1-1)
Loss: Austin Kutz (0-1)
HBP: Austin Kutz, Brayden Matthews
PB: Dawson Anderson (1)
 
Start: 5:05 pm   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 147   Weather: 63; sunny; w: 15 mph out to lf
Game notes:
- CJ Hanson faced 3 batters in the 6th.
- B. Matthews faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mars Hill 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 8 10 3
Flagler 0 2 2 0 3 0 3 3 X 13 12 1

Mars Hill 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alejandro Aguilar dh 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Yeriel Pastrana cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Ayden Hines ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mel Rubiera lf 3 2 1 0 2 0 0
Terick Bumgarner 3b 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
    Ezra Taylor ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chapel Matson 1b 3 2 2 7 2 0 0
Peyton Starkey 2b 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
Dawson Anderson c 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Carter Potts ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jack Davis rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Max LaLime ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gavyn Miller rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Austin Kutz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Hug p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Reynolds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaiah Slaven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 10 8 4 10 7

2B: Alejandro Aguilar (1); Peyton Starkey (1)
HR: Chapel Matson (2)
CS: Peyton Starkey (1)
HBP: Alejandro Aguilar (1); Terick Bumgarner (1)
PO: Peyton Starkey (1)
E: Terick Bumgarner (1); Chapel Matson (1); Jack Davis (1)

Flagler 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Taylor Shultz ss 4 3 2 0 1 0 0
AJ Hunerberg cf 4 3 2 5 1 0 2
George Gilson rf 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Eli Maddox 1b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Jesse Sullivan dh 4 0 0 1 1 0 0
Payton Palladino 2b 5 2 2 1 0 1 1
Trenton Snyder lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Cael Reish ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Patrick Mazzamaro 3b 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Karson Kennedy c 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
CJ Hanson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Matthews p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Haskins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 13 12 10 5 4 6

2B: George Gilson (1); Eli Maddox (2)
HR: AJ Hunerberg (2)
SF: Eli Maddox (1)
SB: AJ Hunerberg (1); George Gilson (1); Payton Palladino (1);
Trenton Snyder (1)
CS: Patrick Mazzamaro (1)
HBP: Karson Kennedy (1)
E: George Gilson (1)

Mars Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Austin Kutz (L, 0-1) 5.0 6 7 5 2 3 1 0 1 0 21 24 5 6 92
Gavin Hug 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 18
Brayden Reynolds 1.0 4 3 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 7 7 0 2 24
Cameron Brown 0.1 2 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 27
Isaiah Slaven 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 4
Totals 12 13 11 5 4 3 1 1 0 36 43 8 11 165

Flagler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CJ Hanson (W, 1-1) 5.0 6 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 20 21 7 3 72
Brayden Matthews 2.0 1 3 3 2 3 0 0 2 0 7 11 3 0 46
Logan Brown 1.1 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 0 37
Justin Haskins 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 10
Totals 10 8 8 4 10 0 0 2 0 36 42 12 4 165



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mars Hill - Top of 1st MHU FLG
A. Aguilar struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 0 0
Y. Pastrana struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Mel Rubiera lined out to lf (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0

Flagler - Bottom of 1st MHU FLG
Shultz flied out to lf (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
Hunerberg grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Gilson flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Mars Hill - Top of 2nd MHU FLG
T. Bumgarner singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf (0-0). 0 0
C. Matson fouled out to rf (0-0); T. Bumgarner advanced to third. 0 0
P. Starkey doubled down the 3b line, RBI (1-0 B); T. Bumgarner scored. 1 0
D. Anderson lined out to lf (0-0). 1 0
P. Starkey out at second p to 2b to 3b to ss, picked off, caught stealing. 1 0

Flagler - Bottom of 2nd MHU FLG
E. Maddox doubled down the lf line (2-2 BBKS). 1 0
Bloop double on the LF line. 1 0
Sullivan grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 0
Palladino singled to shortstop (1-2 FBK); E. Maddox advanced to third on a muffed throw by 1b, assist by
ss. 1 0
Palladino stole second. 1 0
Snyder struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 0
Palladino advanced to third on a wild pitch; E. Maddox scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 1
Mazzamaro walked (3-2 BKBBFFB). 1 1
Mazzamaro out at first c to ss to 1b, caught stealing; Palladino scored, unearned. 1 2

Mars Hill - Top of 3rd MHU FLG
Carter Potts lined out to lf to left center (1-0 B). 1 2
Jack Davis flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2
A. Aguilar grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKBF). 1 2

Flagler - Bottom of 3rd MHU FLG
Kennedy struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 2
Shultz singled down the rf line (2-2 KBFB). 1 2
Hunerberg homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Shultz scored. 1 4
Gilson flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 1 4
E. Maddox grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFF). 1 4

Mars Hill - Top of 4th MHU FLG
Y. Pastrana popped up to ss (2-2 BSSB). 1 4
Mel Rubiera grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 4
T. Bumgarner grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKBF). 1 4

Flagler - Bottom of 4th MHU FLG
Sullivan flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 4
Palladino grounded out to p unassisted (0-2 SSFF). 1 4
Snyder singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 4



Snyder stole second. 1 4
Mazzamaro grounded out to p (3-2 KKBBB). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mars Hill - Top of 5th MHU FLG
C. Matson walked (3-2 SBSBBB). 1 4
Mound visit. 1 4
P. Starkey popped up to ss (1-2 BKF). 1 4
D. Anderson struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 1 4
Carter Potts singled to right center (0-2 SS); C. Matson advanced to third. 1 4
Jack Davis struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 1 4

Flagler - Bottom of 5th MHU FLG
Kennedy hit by pitch (0-0). 1 4
Shultz walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Kennedy advanced to second. 1 4
Hunerberg homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Shultz scored; Kennedy scored. 1 7
Gilson reached on a dropped fly by rf, advanced to second on the error (1-1 BK). 1 7
Mound visit. 1 7
E. Maddox lined out to cf (1-0 B). 1 7
Sullivan grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 7
Palladino struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 1 7

Mars Hill - Top of 6th MHU FLG
A. Aguilar singled to third base (1-2 BFS). 1 7
Y. Pastrana singled to third base (2-1 BBF); A. Aguilar advanced to second. 1 7
Mel Rubiera singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Y. Pastrana advanced to second; A. Aguilar advanced to third. 1 7
B. Matthews to p for CJ Hanson. 1 7
T. Bumgarner struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 7
C. Matson walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Mel Rubiera advanced to second; Y. Pastrana advanced to third; A.
Aguilar scored. 2 7
P. Starkey struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 2 7
D. Anderson popped up to 3b (3-2 BBBKKFF). 2 7

Flagler - Bottom of 6th MHU FLG
Gavin Hug to p for Austin Kutz. 2 7
Snyder grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 2 7
Mazzamaro grounded out to p (0-0). 2 7
Kennedy walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 2 7
Kennedy advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 7
Shultz reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 KFB); Kennedy advanced to third. 2 7
Hunerberg flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 2 7

Mars Hill - Top of 7th MHU FLG
Carter Potts lined out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 2 7
Max LaLime pinch hit for Jack Davis. 2 7
Max LaLime struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 2 7
A. Aguilar hit by pitch (0-0). 2 7
Y. Pastrana flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 2 7

Flagler - Bottom of 7th MHU FLG
Gavyn Miller to rf for Max LaLime. 2 7
B. Reynolds to p for Gavin Hug. 2 7
Gilson doubled to left center (3-1 BBFB). 2 7
E. Maddox doubled to right field (0-1 K); Gilson advanced to third. 2 7
Sullivan grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 F); E. Maddox advanced to third; Gilson scored. 2 8
Palladino singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 FSBFF); E. Maddox scored. 2 9



Palladino advanced to second on a balk. 2 9
Snyder struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 9
Palladino advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 9
Mazzamaro singled to left field, RBI (1-2 FBF); Palladino scored. 2 10
Kennedy grounded out to p (0-0). 2 10

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mars Hill - Top of 8th MHU FLG
Mel Rubiera walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 2 10
T. Bumgarner hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Mel Rubiera advanced to second. 2 10
C. Matson homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-2 KSB); T. Bumgarner scored; Mel Rubiera scored. 5 10
L. Brown to p for B. Matthews. 5 10
P. Starkey flied out to rf (3-2 FSBBB). 5 10
D. Anderson struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 5 10
Carter Potts singled up the middle (1-2 KBFFF). 5 10
Gavyn Miller struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKFS). 5 10

Flagler - Bottom of 8th MHU FLG
C. Brown to p for B. Reynolds. 5 10
Shultz singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKK). 5 10
Hunerberg walked (3-0 BBBB); Shultz advanced to second. 5 10
Mound visit. 5 10
Gilson singled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Hunerberg advanced to third; Shultz scored. 5 11
Gilson stole second; Hunerberg stole home. 5 12
Gilson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 12
E. Maddox flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1 KBB); Gilson scored. 5 13
Sullivan walked (3-2 FBBKFFFBB). 5 13
I. Slaven to p for C. Brown. 5 13
Palladino flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 13
Reish pinch hit for Snyder. 5 13
Reish grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 13

Mars Hill - Top of 9th MHU FLG
Reish to lf. 5 13
A. Aguilar doubled to right center (0-0). 5 13
Ayden Hines pinch hit for Y. Pastrana. 5 13
Ayden Hines flied out to lf (2-2 SBBSFFFF). 5 13
Mel Rubiera walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 13
Haskins to p for L. Brown. 5 13
Ezra Taylor pinch hit for T. Bumgarner. 5 13
Ezra Taylor struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 5 13
C. Matson homered down the lf line, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Mel Rubiera scored; A. Aguilar scored. 8 13
P. Starkey grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 8 13

Flagler - Bottom of 9th MHU FLG


